NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF ITS-400277
(NC State Term Contract 204X)

THIS NOTICE OF EXTENSION (Notice) is given by the North Carolina Department of
Information Technology (“DIT”), 3700 Wake Forest Road, Raleigh, NC 27609, and
Cisco Systems, Inc. (“Cisco”), 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 (Vendor).

The parties acknowledge they entered into a contract entitled Invitation for Bid (IFB)
ITS-400277, effective April 1, 2019, which provided for the purchase of IT Infrastructure
Solutions by the State of North Carolina. The contract term was April 1, 2019 — June
30, 2023, with five (5) optional one-year renewals. The contract was amended in May
2019 (Amendment 1) to correct a pricing error with the Minimum Percentage off List
Discounts in Cisco Best and Final Offer Response to IFB ITS-400277. The contract was
further amended in September 2020 (Amendment 2) to add the Cisco Universal Cloud
Agreement and specific Cisco Cloud and SaaS product offerings, in December 2020
(Amendment 3) to add the Cisco Enterprise Agreement Program Terms and Conditions
(“Cisco EA 2.0%), in April 2021 (Amendment 4) to add Cisco Duo and WebEx Cloud and
SaaS product offerings, and again in June 2022 (Amendment 5) to add the Cisco
Enterprise Agreement 3.0 Program Terms and Conditions (“Cisco EA 3.0”)
(AGREEMENT). The first renewal option exercised under the contract in June 2023
extending the contract term through June 30, 2024 (“Agreement”).

The DIT Statewide IT Procurement Office now gives notice of extension of the term of
the AGREEMENT from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025, per the second renewal option in
the AGREEMENT. Except as modified herein, the AGREEMENT continues in effect as
written and agreed.

Executed by authorized officials as of the day and date indicated below.

State of North Carolina
Department of Information Technology

A..Aul.w

Signature

Jim Weaver

Printed Name of Signatory
James A. Weaver

Title of Signatory
06/11/2024

Date

&knowledge' Cisco Systems, Inc.

y ;;g’ﬂ’f / (L J
Signatdre 7

Jenn Pate
Printed Name of Signatory

Authorized Signatory
Title of Signatory

May 23, 2024

Date \PPROVED BY LEGAL



https://na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADxCh-awSr4eQImdErMRNE8lNtj1f5gu-

		2024-06-11T13:14:49-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




